

## Beaufort County Public Works Stormwater Infrastructure

**Project Summary** 

Project Summary: Lambert Outfall

Project #: 2010-003 Completed: Jul-09

Narrative Description of Project: Installed 32 L.F. of access pipe.

## Material Cost, Rental Equipment Summary, and Labor

Material	Unit	Cost/Unit	Qty	Cost
24" RCP Pipe	linear feet	\$16.42	32.0	\$525.44
Fill Dirt	ton	\$1.00	31.8	\$31.82
Silt Fence	sy	\$0.78	3.9	\$3.03
Pin Flags	each	\$0.06	2.0	\$0.12
Diesel	gallon	\$2.15	31.0	\$66.65
Gas	gallon	\$2.19	2.0	\$4.38
Labor	hours		37.5	\$1,279.28
Total Cost of Materials, R	\$1,910.72			

Note: Labor cost includes the employee's salary plus fringe benefits.

## **Equipment Cost**

Item	Asset	Cost/Hour	Hrs.	Cost
Komatsu Mini Excavator	23000	\$18.65	2.5	\$46.63
JCB Backhoe	22810	\$36.50	2.0	\$73.00
Bobcat T300	22847	\$20.10	1.0	\$20.10
Dump Trucks		\$16.68	8.5	\$141.78
Pickup Trucks		\$4.17	7.5	\$31.28
Total Equipment Cost	\$312.78			

Cost/hour excludes fuel cost.

Total Cost: \$2,223.50

## Site Photographs

Before



During

After





